



TABULATION OF BIDS
CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF CLINTON
AUXILIARY PARKING LOT
AEW PROJECT NO. 0242-0132

DATE: 2/2/2021
TIME: 10:00 AM

Prepared by Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
51301 Schoenherr Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315

BIDDER RANKING

<i>RANK</i>	<i>BIDDER NAME</i>	<i>TOTAL BID</i>
1	Best Asphalt Inc.	\$ 484,672.00
2	JSS- Macomb, LLC	\$ 566,351.50
3	Asphalt Specialists Inc.	\$ 599,206.00
4	Boddy Construction Company, Inc.	\$ 611,233.94
5	Gibraltar Construction Company	\$ 614,656.40
6	Warren Contractors & Development, Inc.	\$ 695,244.50
7	James P. Contracting, Inc.	\$ 723,138.35
8	Genoa Contracting LLC	\$ 1,404,018.00 *



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF CLINTON
 AUXILIARY PARKING LOT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0242-0132

Best Asphalt Inc.
 6334 N. Beverly Plaza
 Romulus, MI 48174

JSS- Macomb, LLC
 11858 Forest Glen Lane
 Shelby, Twp., MI 48315

Asphalt Specialists Inc.
 1780 E. Highwood
 Pontiac, MI 48340

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Best Asphalt Inc.		JSS- Macomb, LLC		Asphalt Specialists Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Reimbursed Permit Fees	1	Dir	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
2.	Mobilization, Max. 3%	1	LS	12,000.00	12,000.00	16,500.00	16,500.00	17,000.00	17,000.00
3.	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	12	Ea	200.00	2,400.00	600.00	7,200.00	270.00	3,240.00
4.	_Bush, Rem, 48 inch	6	Ea	50.00	300.00	500.00	3,000.00	130.00	780.00
5.	Dr Structure, Rem	1	Ea	100.00	100.00	688.00	688.00	775.00	775.00
6.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	87	Ft	8.00	696.00	41.75	3,632.25	18.00	1,566.00
7.	Pavt, Rem	4,580	Syd	2.00	9,160.00	4.70	21,526.00	6.00	27,480.00
8.	Sidewalk, Rem	36	Syd	2.00	72.00	36.00	1,296.00	10.00	360.00
9.	_Sidewalk Grading	210	Ft	1.00	210.00	6.25	1,312.50	15.00	3,150.00
10.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Type II, Modified	500	Cyd	53.00	26,500.00	40.00	20,000.00	45.00	22,500.00
11.	_Parking Lot Earthwork	1	LS	54,000.00	54,000.00	29,900.00	29,900.00	95,000.00	95,000.00
12.	_Earthwork, Splash Pad	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,020.00	1,020.00	500.00	500.00
13.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	5	Ea	75.00	375.00	213.00	1,065.00	95.00	475.00
14.	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	1,500	Ft	1.40	2,100.00	2.70	4,050.00	2.50	3,750.00
15.	_Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Sedcage	1	Ea	100.00	100.00	277.00	277.00	200.00	200.00
16.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	35	Syd	7.00	245.00	12.25	428.75	6.00	210.00
17.	Aggregate Base, 9 inch	5,200	Syd	8.00	41,600.00	9.45	49,140.00	8.00	41,600.00
18.	_Temporary Stone Access Drive	75	Syd	10.00	750.00	13.25	993.75	10.00	750.00
19.	Geotextile, Separator	5,200	Syd	0.80	4,160.00	2.05	10,660.00	0.60	3,120.00
20.	_Geogrid	5,200	Syd	3.15	16,380.00	2.25	11,700.00	2.75	14,300.00
21.	Culv End Sect, Conc, 12 inch	2	Ea	400.00	800.00	688.00	1,376.00	860.00	1,720.00
22.	Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det A	85	Ft	52.00	4,420.00	64.75	5,503.75	80.00	6,800.00
23.	Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B	119	Ft	46.00	5,474.00	54.25	6,455.75	90.00	10,710.00
24.	_Sewer, PVC, Sch 40, 8 inch, Tr Det B	25	Ft	62.00	1,550.00	38.00	950.00	100.00	2,500.00
25.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	3	Ea	3,500.00	10,500.00	2,150.00	6,450.00	2,900.00	8,700.00
25a.	Water Main, 3 inch, Cut and Plug	1	Ea	800.00	800.00	43.75	43.75	850.00	850.00
26.	Dr Structure, Tap, 8 inch	2	Ea	100.00	200.00	613.00	1,226.00	950.00	1,900.00
27.	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	2	Ea	200.00	400.00	783.00	1,566.00	950.00	1,900.00
28.	_Dr Structure, Rehab	2	Ea	750.00	1,500.00	806.00	1,612.00	1,075.00	2,150.00
29.	_Dr Structure, 48 Inch dia, Modified	1	Ea	3,850.00	3,850.00	4,840.00	4,840.00	2,900.00	2,900.00
30.	_Dr Outlet Control Structure	1	Ea	4,500.00	4,500.00	4,920.00	4,920.00	3,900.00	3,900.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF CLINTON
 AUXILIARY PARKING LOT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0242-0132

Best Asphalt Inc.
 6334 N. Beverly Plaza
 Romulus, MI 48174

JSS- Macomb, LLC
 11858 Forest Glen Lane
 Shelby, Twp., MI 48315

Asphalt Specialists Inc.
 1780 E. Highwood
 Pontiac, MI 48340

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Best Asphalt Inc.		JSS- Macomb, LLC		Asphalt Specialists Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
31.	_Catch Basin Cover, Clinton Township	3	Ea	275.00	825.00	1,420.00	4,260.00	540.00	1,620.00
32.	Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch	160	Ft	16.00	2,560.00	15.25	2,440.00	19.00	3,040.00
33.	HMA, 4E3	580	Ton	96.00	55,680.00	101.00	58,580.00	95.00	55,100.00
34.	HMA, 5E3	580	Ton	100.00	58,000.00	103.00	59,740.00	98.00	56,840.00
35.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 6 inch	22	Syd	45.00	990.00	179.00	3,938.00	60.00	1,320.00
36.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F2	950	Ft	21.00	19,950.00	37.00	35,150.00	20.00	19,000.00
37.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	350	Sft	4.50	1,575.00	8.30	2,905.00	6.00	2,100.00
38.	_Curb Face Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	3,500	Sft	8.25	28,875.00	10.50	36,750.00	7.00	24,500.00
39.	_Sign, Rem, Salv, Replace	8	Ea	100.00	800.00	167.00	1,336.00	350.00	2,800.00
40.	Watering and Cultivating, First Season, Min	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	8,250.00	8,250.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
41.	Watering and Cultivating, Second Season, Min	1	LS	5,500.00	5,500.00	6,880.00	6,880.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
42.	_Bioretention Area Earthwork	1	LS	14,000.00	14,000.00	27,300.00	27,300.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
43.	_Final Cleanup and Restoration	1	LS	7,500.00	7,500.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
44.	_Bioretention Area Landscaping, Special	1	LS	39,000.00	39,000.00	49,500.00	49,500.00	72,000.00	72,000.00
45.	Water Serv	1	Ea	5,100.00	5,100.00	11,500.00	11,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
46.	_Water Main, DI, 3 inch, Tr Det F	100	Ft	150.00	15,000.00	109.00	10,900.00	165.00	16,500.00
47.	_Flexamat Spillways	120	Ft	70.00	8,400.00	117.00	14,040.00	80.00	9,600.00
48.	_Permanent Pavement Markings	1	LS	850.00	850.00	1,160.00	1,160.00	600.00	600.00
49.	_Audio Visual Record of Construction Area	1	LS	925.00	925.00	1,020.00	1,020.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
50.	_Dr Structure, 48 inch dia, Special	1	Ea	4,500.00	4,500.00	2,370.00	2,370.00	2,900.00	2,900.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	484,672.00	\$	566,351.50	\$	599,206.00

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF CLINTON
 AUXILIARY PARKING LOT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0242-0132

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Boddy Construction Company, Inc.		Gibraltar Construction Company		Warren Contractors & Development, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Reimbursed Permit Fees	1	Dlr	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
2.	Mobilization, Max. 3%	1	LS	17,802.93	17,802.93	11,400.00	11,400.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
3.	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	12	Ea	275.00	3,300.00	375.00	4,500.00	260.00	3,120.00
4.	_Bush, Rem, 48 inch	6	Ea	137.50	825.00	50.00	300.00	130.00	780.00
5.	Dr Structure, Rem	1	Ea	770.00	770.00	640.00	640.00	415.00	415.00
6.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	87	Ft	22.15	1,927.05	25.00	2,175.00	20.00	1,740.00
7.	Pavt, Rem	4,580	Syd	11.00	50,380.00	5.04	23,083.20	10.00	45,800.00
8.	Sidewalk, Rem	36	Syd	19.80	712.80	5.87	211.32	22.00	792.00
9.	_Sidewalk Grading	210	Ft	6.51	1,367.10	1.00	210.00	8.30	1,743.00
10.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Type II, Modified	500	Cyd	59.63	29,815.00	38.00	19,000.00	55.00	27,500.00
11.	_Parking Lot Earthwork	1	LS	5,940.00	5,940.00	67,000.00	67,000.00	85,000.00	85,000.00
12.	_Earthwork, Splash Pad	1	LS	10,012.75	10,012.75	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,800.00	3,800.00
13.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	5	Ea	83.29	416.45	100.00	500.00	100.00	500.00
14.	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	1,500	Ft	2.12	3,180.00	2.40	3,600.00	2.60	3,900.00
15.	_Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Sedcage	1	Ea	149.60	149.60	250.00	250.00	270.00	270.00
16.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	35	Syd	10.28	359.80	13.50	472.50	10.00	350.00
17.	Aggregate Base, 9 inch	5,200	Syd	15.49	80,548.00	12.14	63,128.00	10.80	56,160.00
18.	_Temporary Stone Access Drive	75	Syd	11.82	886.50	20.00	1,500.00	23.00	1,725.00
19.	Geotextile, Separator	5,200	Syd	1.54	8,008.00	1.00	5,200.00	2.00	10,400.00
20.	_Geogrid	5,200	Syd	4.03	20,956.00	2.71	14,092.00	3.70	19,240.00
21.	Culv End Sect, Conc, 12 inch	2	Ea	687.94	1,375.88	610.00	1,220.00	760.00	1,520.00
22.	Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det A	85	Ft	54.27	4,612.95	57.60	4,896.00	68.00	5,780.00
23.	Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B	119	Ft	95.70	11,388.30	62.00	7,378.00	82.00	9,758.00
24.	_Sewer, PVC, Sch 40, 8 inch, Tr Det B	25	Ft	131.54	3,288.50	67.20	1,680.00	63.00	1,575.00
25.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	3	Ea	1,889.34	5,668.02	2,862.00	8,586.00	3,500.00	10,500.00
25a.	Water Main, 3 inch, Cut and Plug	1	Ea	519.24	519.24	210.00	210.00	400.00	400.00
26.	Dr Structure, Tap, 8 inch	2	Ea	829.07	1,658.14	150.00	300.00	365.00	730.00
27.	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	2	Ea	829.07	1,658.14	250.00	500.00	545.00	1,090.00
28.	_Dr Structure, Rehab	2	Ea	1,674.75	3,349.50	750.00	1,500.00	730.00	1,460.00
29.	_Dr Structure, 48 Inch dia, Modified	1	Ea	2,398.25	2,398.25	3,340.00	3,340.00	4,120.00	4,120.00
30.	_Dr Outlet Control Structure	1	Ea	4,717.57	4,717.57	5,700.00	5,700.00	5,050.00	5,050.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF CLINTON
 AUXILIARY PARKING LOT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0242-0132

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Boddy Construction Company, Inc. 3741 Dove Road Port Huron, MI 48060		Gibraltar Construction Company 2650 Van Horn Road Trenton, MI 48183		Warren Contractors & Development, Inc. 14979 Technology Dr. Shelby Twp., MI 48315	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
31.	_Catch Basin Cover, Clinton Township	3	Ea	508.93	1,526.79	600.00	1,800.00	625.00	1,875.00
32.	Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch	160	Ft	22.05	3,528.00	25.00	4,000.00	16.00	2,560.00
33.	HMA, 4E3	580	Ton	100.85	58,493.00	101.00	58,580.00	91.00	52,780.00
34.	HMA, 5E3	580	Ton	103.29	59,908.20	104.00	60,320.00	93.50	54,230.00
35.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 6 inch	22	Syd	59.15	1,301.30	83.79	1,843.38	47.00	1,034.00
36.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F2	950	Ft	22.55	21,422.50	24.72	23,484.00	21.50	20,425.00
37.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	350	Sft	5.39	1,886.50	6.30	2,205.00	4.75	1,662.50
38.	_Curb Face Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	3,500	Sft	9.31	32,585.00	9.95	34,825.00	8.90	31,150.00
39.	_Sign, Rem, Salv, Replace	8	Ea	291.50	2,332.00	210.00	1,680.00	150.00	1,200.00
40.	Watering and Cultivating, First Season, Min	1	LS	7,843.00	7,843.00	7,138.00	7,138.00	6,300.00	6,300.00
41.	Watering and Cultivating, Second Season, Min	1	LS	5,728.80	5,728.80	5,208.00	5,208.00	7,875.00	7,875.00
42.	_Bioretention Area Earthwork	1	LS	8,208.20	8,208.20	72,602.00	72,602.00	65,000.00	65,000.00
43.	_Final Cleanup and Restoration	1	LS	10,820.70	10,820.70	5,787.00	5,787.00	14,100.00	14,100.00
44.	_Bioretention Area Landscaping, Special	1	LS	90,334.20	90,334.20	41,472.00	41,472.00	72,000.00	72,000.00
45.	Water Serv	1	Ea	839.85	839.85	5,700.00	5,700.00	3,575.00	3,575.00
46.	_Water Main, DI, 3 inch, Tr Det F	100	Ft	94.29	9,429.00	118.00	11,800.00	125.00	12,500.00
47.	_Flexamat Spillways	120	Ft	74.83	8,979.60	87.00	10,440.00	90.00	10,800.00
48.	_Permanent Pavement Markings	1	LS	1,155.00	1,155.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
49.	_Audio Visual Record of Construction Area	1	LS	1,017.50	1,017.50	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
50.	_Dr Structure, 48 inch dia, Special	1	Ea	2,403.33	2,403.33	4,500.00	4,500.00	4,960.00	4,960.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	611,233.94	\$	614,656.40	\$	695,244.50

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF CLINTON
 AUXILIARY PARKING LOT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0242-0132

James P. Contracting, Inc.
 67222 Van Dyke
 Washington, MI 48095

Genoa Contracting LLC
 24019 Lakewood St.
 St. Clair Shores, MI 48082

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Reimbursed Permit Fees	1	Dir	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
2.	Mobilization, Max. 3%	1	LS	18,000.00	18,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
3.	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	12	Ea	160.00	1,920.00	1,000.00	12,000.00
4.	_Bush, Rem, 48 inch	6	Ea	55.00	330.00	300.00	1,800.00
5.	Dr Structure, Rem	1	Ea	810.00	810.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
6.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	87	Ft	27.00	2,349.00	75.00	6,525.00
7.	Pavt, Rem	4,580	Syd	3.25	14,885.00	20.00	91,600.00
8.	Sidewalk, Rem	36	Syd	17.35	624.60	18.00	648.00
9.	_Sidewalk Grading	210	Ft	29.35	6,163.50	20.00	4,200.00
10.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Type II, Modified	500	Cyd	56.30	28,150.00	50.00	25,000.00
11.	_Parking Lot Earthwork	1	LS	80,000.00	80,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
12.	_Earthwork, Splash Pad	1	LS	13,700.00	13,700.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
13.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	5	Ea	210.00	1,050.00	250.00	1,250.00
14.	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	1,500	Ft	3.50	5,250.00	5.00	7,500.00
15.	_Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Sedcage	1	Ea	275.00	275.00	300.00	300.00
16.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	35	Syd	16.20	567.00	25.00	875.00
17.	Aggregate Base, 9 inch	5,200	Syd	12.80	66,560.00	40.00	208,000.00
18.	_Temporary Stone Access Drive	75	Syd	26.00	1,950.00	3,500.00	262,500.00
19.	Geotextile, Separator	5,200	Syd	1.20	6,240.00	2.00	10,400.00
20.	_Geogrid	5,200	Syd	3.40	17,680.00	3.00	15,600.00 *
21.	Culv End Sect, Conc, 12 inch	2	Ea	810.00	1,620.00	5,000.00	10,000.00
22.	Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det A	85	Ft	59.50	5,057.50	75.00	6,375.00
23.	Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B	119	Ft	70.25	8,359.75	75.00	8,925.00
24.	_Sewer, PVC, Sch 40, 8 inch, Tr Det B	25	Ft	59.50	1,487.50	50.00	1,250.00
25.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	3	Ea	3,250.00	9,750.00	15,000.00	45,000.00 *
25a.	Water Main, 3 inch, Cut and Plug	1	Ea	540.00	540.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
26.	Dr Structure, Tap, 8 inch	2	Ea	810.00	1,620.00	2,000.00	4,000.00
27.	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	2	Ea	975.00	1,950.00	2,500.00	5,000.00
28.	_Dr Structure, Rehab	2	Ea	1,620.00	3,240.00	5,000.00	10,000.00
29.	_Dr Structure, 48 Inch dia, Modified	1	Ea	5,950.00	5,950.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
30.	_Dr Outlet Control Structure	1	Ea	9,200.00	9,200.00	10,000.00	10,000.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF CLINTON
 AUXILIARY PARKING LOT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0242-0132

James P. Contracting, Inc.
 67222 Van Dyke
 Washington, MI 48095

Genoa Contracting LLC
 24019 Lakewood St.
 St. Clair Shores, MI 48082

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
31.	_Catch Basin Cover, Clinton Township	3	Ea	650.00	1,950.00	1,000.00	3,000.00
32.	Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch	160	Ft	21.60	3,456.00	20.00	3,200.00
33.	HMA, 4E3	580	Ton	96.60	56,028.00	110.00	63,800.00
34.	HMA, 5E3	580	Ton	103.70	60,146.00	110.00	63,800.00
35.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 6 inch	22	Syd	67.25	1,479.50	110.00	2,420.00
36.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F2	950	Ft	22.15	21,042.50	75.00	71,250.00
37.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	350	Sft	6.45	2,257.50	12.00	4,200.00
38.	_Curb Face Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	3,500	Sft	8.90	31,150.00	15.00	52,500.00
39.	_Sign, Rem, Salv, Replace	8	Ea	380.00	3,040.00	200.00	1,600.00
40.	Watering and Cultivating, First Season, Min	1	LS	16,000.00	16,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
41.	Watering and Cultivating, Second Season, Min	1	LS	11,000.00	11,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
42.	_Bioretention Area Earthwork	1	LS	30,000.00	30,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
43.	_Final Cleanup and Restoration	1	LS	45,325.00	45,325.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
44.	_Bioretention Area Landscaping, Special	1	LS	82,000.00	82,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
45.	Water Serv	1	Ea	1,620.00	1,620.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
46.	_Water Main, DI, 3 inch, Tr Det F	100	Ft	157.00	15,700.00	100.00	10,000.00
47.	_Flexamat Spillways	120	Ft	110.00	13,200.00	75.00	9,000.00
48.	_Permanent Pavement Markings	1	LS	2,015.00	2,015.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
49.	_Audio Visual Record of Construction Area	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
50.	_Dr Structure, 48 inch dia, Special	1	Ea	5,950.00	5,950.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	723,138.35	\$	1,404,018.00 *

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER